30.83   9.83

NAMOKAR TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED
Notes to Financial Statements as at 31st March, 2023

19. Earnings per equity share   (in lakhs)

 As at
31st March, 2023

 As at
31st March, 2022

Rs. Rs.

Net profit as per Profit and Loss Account availabe for Equity Share Holder 1.92   20.89
Weighted average number of Equity Shares for Basis Earning Per Share 24.09   24.09
Basis / Diluted Earning Per Share (Weighted Average) 0.08   0.87

Basic and diluted earning per share (EPS) of the face value of Rs.10/-
each  is calculated as under:-

NAMOKAR TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED
Notes to Financial Statements as at 31st March, 2023

20 Adoption Ind AS reconciliations

a) Reconliation of Balance Sheet (in lakhs)

 Amount As Per
Previous GAAP

 Effect of
transition to Ind

AS

 Amount as per
Ind AS

 Amount As Per
Previous GAAP

 Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 Amount as per
Ind AS

a 0.56   -   0.56   0.72   -   0.72
b -   -

(i) Investments 3 198.64   198.64   171.29   -   171.29
(ii) Long Term Loans & Advances 4 888.66   - 888.66   894.80   -   894.80
(iii) Other Non Current Financial Assets -

d Deferred tax Assets (Net) -   - -
e Other Non Current Assets 5 0.75   - 0.75   1.00   -   1.00

Total Non Current Assets [ a to e ] 1,088.61   -   1,088.61   1,067.81   -   1,067.81
Curent Assets

a 3.99   -   3.99   8.53   -   8.53
b

(i) Trade Receivables 6 36.70   -   36.70   19.49   19.49
(ii) Cash & Cash Equivalents 7 29.72   -   29.72   60.87   60.87
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above -   -   -   -   -   -
(iv) Short term loans & Advances -   -   -   -
(v) Other Current Financial Assets -   -   -   -   -   -

c 8 4.80   -   4.80   5.48   5.48
Total Current Assets [ a to c ] 75.21   -   75.21   94.38   -   94.38

TOTAL ASSETS [ (1) + (2) ] 1,163.82   -   1,163.82   1,162.19   -   1,162.19

Equity
a 9 240.85   -   240.85   240.85   -   240.85
b Other Equity 10 914.05   -   914.05   912.13   -   912.13

Total Equity [ a to b ] 1,154.90   -   1,154.90   1,152.99   -   1,152.99

NAMOKAR TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED
Notes forming parts of Financial Statements for the Year ended 31st March, 2023

PARTICULARS Note
No

As at 31st March 2022As at 31st March 2023

Financial Assets

Other Current Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity Share Capital

ASSETS
Non Current Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment
Financial Assets

Inventories

Liabilities
Non-Current Liabilities

a Financial Liabilities
(i) Long Term Borrowings -   -   -   -   -   -
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 11 2.02   -   2.02   1.75   -   1.75

b -   -   -   -   -   -
Total Non Current Liabilities [ a to d ] 2.02   -   2.02   1.75   -   1.75
Current Liabilities

a Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings -   -   -   -   -
(ii) Trade Payables 12 0.71   -   0.71   1.16   -   -
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities -   -   -   -   -

b -   -   -   -   -
c 13 6.19   -   6.19   6.30   -   6.30

Total Current Liabilities [ a to c ] 6.90   -   6.90   7.46   -   6.30
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES [ 1 + 2 + 3 ] 1,163.82   -   1,163.82   1,162.19   -   1,161.04

b) Reconliation of Total Comprehensive Income (in lakhs)
 Note No

 Amount As Per
Previous GAAP

 Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 Amount as per
Ind AS

I 14   28.36   -   28.36
II 15   55.99   -   55.99